House of Commons



JANUARY 8^{TH} - The Gentlemen, Leo Cavinder, IN Addition Sarah Cavinder, submits the following resolution for consideration.

H. Res. 14 A RESOLUTION

to

impeach Sarah Esther Cavinder, a Member of the House.

TABLE OF PROVISIONS.

SECTION 1. SECTION 2. SECTION 3.	RESOLVED. ARTICLE I. ARTICLE II.
SECTION 4.	ARTICLE III.
SECTION 5.	RESOLVED.

B E IT ENACTED by this House of Commons, in this present, assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:—

- 1 WHEREAS, Sarah Cavinder has been censured in the
- 2 past for violations of the Rules and Official Conduct.
- 3 WHEREAS, Sarah Cavinder continues to fail to follow the
- 4 Rules of the House and Official Conduct of Members.
- 5 *Resolved*, That the House—
- 6 (a) Impeach Sarah Cavinder under the following7 articles.

8 **ARTICLE I. Assault.**

- 9 WHEREAS, Sarah Cavinder has assaulted Leo Cavinder
- 10 several times by slapping his rear butt checks.
- 11 ARTICLE II. Offensive Content on Website.
- 12 WHEREAS, Sarah Cavinder has posted several offensive
- 13 items on her official House website,
- 14 sarah.commonsgov.house.
- 15 **ARTICLE III. Purposefully Mocking Members.**
- 16 WHEREAS, Sarah Cavinder laughs at, mocks, and
- 17 purposefully insults Members of the House knowing it
- 18 will upset them.
- 19 *Wherefore*, to prevent additional harm to society, Sarah
- 20 Esther Cavinder, by such conduct warrants immediate
- 21 impeachment and removal from official and
- 22 disqualification to hold and enjoy any office of honor,
- trust, or profit under the House.

Speaker of the House Assenting